PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGJING LU	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND SERVICE FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	1000 CHASTAIN ROAD
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-3509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153500

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 1: PROMENADE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065848.0009US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DESIREE JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Desiree Jenkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=065848_0009US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506491857 REEL: 055177 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, Zhongjing Lu, of 202 Setters Ridge, Canton, Georgia 30115; owns the antire interest of the invention ESCHERICHIA COLI 0157:H7 BACTERIOPHAGE Φ241 as fully disclosed in PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/027695, filed April 15, 2016, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

WHEREAS. Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc., a non-profit corporation affiliated with Kennesaw State University incorporated under the laws of the state of Georgia and having its principal office at 1000 Chastain Road, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Zhongjing Lu, does by these present hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc. to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Zhongjing Lu, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and Zhongjing Lu, does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sate, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc.

Witness my hand this 2 day of April , 2016

Zhong Si Lu Zhongiing Lu

1035320.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 055177 FRAME: 0160